

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-2028 Version: 1 Name: hirley Ndoria, Special Administrator of the Estate of

Deshawn Martell-Ellis, deceased, Shirley Ndoria, Individually and Derrick Ellis, Individually v. Cook

County d/b/a Stroger Hospital

Type: Litigation Pending Status: Approved

File created: 10/22/2013 In control: Finance Subcommittee on Litigation

On agenda: 11/13/2013 Final action: 11/19/2014

Title: PROPOSED LITIGATION PENDING

Department: State's Attorney's Office, Civil Actions Bureau

Request: Refer to the Board and/or the Finance Subcommittee on Litigation

Case Name: Shirley Ndoria, Special Administrator of the Estate of Deshawn Martell-Ellis, deceased, Shirley Ndoria, Individually and Derrick Ellis, Individually v. Cook County d/b/a Stroger

Hospital

Case Number: 12 L 12726

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) PATRICK T. DRISCOLL, JR., Deputy State's Attorney, Chief, Civil Actions Bureau

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	
11/18/2014	1	Finance Subcommittee on Litigation	recommend for approval	Pass
11/13/2013	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass

PROPOSED LITIGATION PENDING

Department: State's Attorney's Office, Civil Actions Bureau

Request: Refer to the Board and/or the Finance Subcommittee on Litigation

Case Name: Shirley Ndoria, Special Administrator of the Estate of Deshawn Martell-Ellis, deceased, Shirley Ndoria, Individually and Derrick Ellis, Individually v. Cook County d/b/a Stroger Hospital

Case Number: 12 L 12726